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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
E/S of Perry Ridge Court, east of ¢/l of

White Marsh Blvd. * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
14™ Election District
6™ Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(21 Perry Ridge Court)

Timothy P. and Stacey A. Coffman
Petitioners ¥ CASE NO. 07-129-A
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FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Timothy P. and Stacey
A. Coffman. The variance request is for property located at 21 Perry Ridge Court. The variance
request 1s from Section 301.1.A of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to
permit a proposed open projection (deck) to have a rear yard setback as close as 20 feet in lieu of
the permittef:i 26.25 feet; and to amend the Final Development Plan of Richter Property, Lot 11
only. The subject property and requested relief are more particularly described on Petitioners’
Exhibit No. 1. The Petitioners state that they wish to extend the deck from the house to the
retaining wall behind the house. Behind the retaining wall is a hill approximately 20-25 feet
high and no other use can be made of said hill. The deck will allow them to make the most use
out of their back yard.

Zoning Advisory Committee Comments
The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments are made part of the record of this

case and contain the following highlights: None.

Applicable Law

Section 307 of the B.C.Z.R. - Variances.
“The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County and the County Board of Appeals, upon

appeal, shall have and they are hereby given the power to grant variances from height and area
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regulations, from off-street parking regulations, and from sign regulations only in cases where
special circumstances or conditions exist that are peculiar to the land or structure which is the
subject of the variance request and where strict compliance with the Zoning Regulations for
Baltimore County would result in practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship. No increase in
residential density beyond that otherwise allowable by the Zoning Regulations shall be permitted
as a result of any such grant of a variance from height or area regulations. Furthermore, any such
variance shall be granted only if in strict harmony with the spirit and intent of said height, area,
off-street parking or sign regulations, and only in such manner as to grant relief without injury to
the public health, safety and general welfare. They shall have no power to grant any other
variances. Before granting any variance, the Zoning Commissioner shall require public notice to
be given and shall hoid a public hearing upon any application for a variance in the same manner
as in the case of a petition for reclassification. Any order by the Zoning Commissioner or the
County Board of Appeals granting a variance shall contain a finding of fact setting forth and
specitying the reason or reasons for making such variance.”

The Petitioner having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject
property having been posted on October 1, 2006 and there being no request for a public hearing,

a decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits and photographs as required by
Section 32-3-303 of the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is
no evidence in the file to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health,
safety or general welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the
Deputy Zoning Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide
sufiicient facts that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore,
strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable
hardship upon the Petitioner.

Pursuant 1o the posting of the proi)eny and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the
requested variance should be GRANTED.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
County, this 23" day of October, 2006, that a variance from Section 301.1.A of the Baltimore

ounty Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a proposed open projection (deck) to have a
2




rear yard setback as close as 20 feet in lieu of the permitted 26.25 feet; and to amend the Final

Development Plan of Richter Property, Lot 11 only be and is hereby GRANTED, subject to the

following:

1.The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt of
this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is

at their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be
required to return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its original

condition.

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order.

N P Vipleg
JOHN'V. MURPHY

DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
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BALTIMORE COUNTY
B MARYLAND
JAMES T. SMITH, JR. WILLIAM J. WISEMAN III
County Executive ' Zoning Commissioner
October 23, 2006

TIMOTHY P. AND STACEY A. COFFMAN

21 PERRY RIDGE COURT
BALTIMORE MD 21237

Re: Petition for Administrative Varianc
Case No. 07-129-A '
Property: 21 Perry Ridge Court

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Coffman:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition
for administrative variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that
any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the

Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information
concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,
?@\/\/\ NS - w
% Deputy Zoning Commissioner
L
v JVM:pz
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3 }% ounty Courts Building { 401 Bosley Avenue, Suite 405 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3868 | Fax 410-887-3468
M www.baltimorecountyonline.info




Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the propertyz located at - - 21 Peansy fliber CounT
which is presently zoned D2 3.5 (oS>

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. _The undersigned, legal
owner(s)} of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) 304 l A J[a FHH,“]‘ a ,OV”}P"“"”F f?o

oo eu\tton (o(tt ) have a rear awa{ f;.z.Hocm(g as {:,,D‘jﬂ as 20 1[‘“ v fleu oP
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of the zoning regulations of Baltlmure County, to the-zoning law of*BaItlmnre County, for the reasons rndlcated on the back
of this petition form. ‘ : 1

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescnbed by the zoning regulatlons | -
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zamng
regulatlons and restrictions of Baltimore County adapted pursuant to the zoning law for-Baitimore County. .

I/We do solemniy declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the iegal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: | Legal Owner(s):
‘n morhe P. CoFFain)

Name - Type or Print f Name - Type,of Pript %—/
oighature Signature E :
Smcey A. Coffaugd

Address - . Telephone No. Namef-, Type or Print

City ' State Zip Code

Attorney For Petitioner: 21 PERRY [L.OCE Coort (‘-"ﬂ) LS-5023
Address Telephone No.
) Bapmot My s 20237
Name - Type or Print | City State Zip Code
Represeniative to be Contacled:
Signature
Company ' , Name
Address Telephone No. Address | SR Telephone No.
City State Zip Code City State Zip Code
A Public He_atﬁng l'Tarvmg heen fnrmally demanded andfor found to h:?equlrad itis ordered b by the Zum_rE CnnTmssmIner ﬁalhn;re CEL;:ty,
- this day of that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as requnred by the znnlng
regulations of Baitimore County and that the property be repusted R 3
..,::" Q?‘ “...r-'""-"" ..,,__‘"'fr_.gr rﬂ-
P N . T
S Se =T
Zoning Commisstoner of Balhmuré’tu tf . Tow '1::_:
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®
Af ﬁdaVit in Support of Administrative Varance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
foliows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at _ 21 Penyy fuoet CounT™
dress
PacnMont.  Unl (AN 20237
City ' State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

WE Wood NEQLEST PEAMMISSIGN To EXTESD bun DECK  FPromt ouA HBOSE (L FEET)
o THE AETH PG WAUL BEHIUN v HeOSE | BEthed S40 wate (s A4 Hil
AEPMoK T ECY 20-20S FEET NEGH, THAE C4v BE A oTWin USE M410E of
Sa10 MW  THEAEFRAE WE AEGQ vEST A VaUua-JdCaE TS Auls USTe A44LE
THE atoST USE. of THE LiumM, SFACL of oun (RA-Lkrard.

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s} will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

— iizr% 4
Signature Sigl}éture
Cty

Tiro DY Iﬂ ENAVIN

Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print

4. Coffaur

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

/- |
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this /tfj day of ) 74‘ Jaoé . before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared .

77 ? fkoian  +Stey A Coffmean

the Affiant{s) erein, personally known or satisfactority identified to me as such Affiant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

. - o,
v -.._...:- E-T - 4, .
5 "-“‘ - f% Eﬁﬂ/ MM]ML_/
. ) Notary Public
:.: .l:.,: :: ‘; .j';..? - -"'..-:'-'
= I /"_'-; z My Commission Expires /;/ /‘5{/9/4
= .- - s s = .
< REVIO28/01 L7 =
AR A ""'{ s NOTARY Plzgﬂ?: gLDERSON
2 & o TATE
o, - T - ..R:.-?' My Commission OF MARYLAND

", ey AT Expires November 14, 2006




Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commlssmner of Baltlmore County

for the preperty located at d. \ 'Pe rc Cj‘
, - which is presently zened DML3.S Wﬁ&ﬁ'@

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Sectlen(s) 2050 1. A = 1, lder " f o p 0 f 05e D{

{.’JFEM V)PQJEG Lo (CIE,L ) ‘tO lqaug o vredty 7{;“«*5( Scfloﬁc‘.( as C-—lﬂ‘jc, Qs 20 ]teﬂ‘t'
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fﬂt thhfew Pwerleﬂty et' “ em{'/ | ‘

of the zemng regulations of Baltimore- County, to the zenrng law of Baltimere Ceunty, fer the reasons rndicated on the back
of thse petition form. e . | . y ‘

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. . .- -. -
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be beunded by the zoning
reguiatlens and restrictions of Baltimore County edepted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

e

I/We do soflemnly declare and affi 'rrn under tﬁe penalties of |
perjury, that h’we are the legal ewner(s) of the preperty whlch
1S the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):

Name - Type or Print

Signature
Address Telephone No.
City State Zip Code qﬂ 23
Attorney For Petitioner: .

Address Telephene No.

6”'L"7MW AArvams 20237

Name - Type or Print City State Zip Code

Representative to be Contacted:
Signature
Company Name

. "1‘. - . -

Address Telephone No. - Address - o Telephone No.
City State Zip Code City State Zip Code
Aﬁhllc;Heermsg_hewr;;; been ferraly de_nTanded and/or found to be required, i-t-ls erdered ?y theang_aemm?_eiene::? Eemere Ceunt'y
this day of that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as reqwred by the zenmg

regulafions ef Baltimore Ceunty and that the property be reposted.

CASE NO.. © 7~ |29- A Reviewed By

W T AT B W b s v mad W) l"‘II..I’ﬁil‘J

REV 10/25/01 dane \D ,}b,of , Estimated Posting Date __ - /
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AfﬁdaVlt in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penaities of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as

follows: That the information herein given is within the persona! knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) isfare
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 4 PESSA ﬂ/l OcF ConT
Ad

thereto.

dres
@Q@ﬂﬂmé_ . A AL 24237

City State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

WE w00 AEQUEST PEAMIsS/sn TO ExpeashD ovn DECk [rem il tFSUSE (1 FEED
T2 THE AETHSIRL watl RAEHnD ovA Huo_sé__

RL thiadd SA1D watl 1S A
APlro ki mar€lY 20-25 FEED HiGH.

THEALE (Cga0 @E o oTHBAL USE
AMDE. o KA+ D 2 Sy THEAE Forse Wh MEQUVEST 4 Vo aulE Tu Atlod

0SS To AMGkE. THE Adogr~ OSE. 0F TUE (Uving SPACE o oA
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advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

SgnaturW — 'E/é;% %
Tintspie P Coffrrad

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and

STACEY 4. Coffrnar
Name - Type or Print

Name - Type or Print

_ﬂ-—ﬁ-—-‘d-q——-.——l-q——--——-——l-——--—---—-—--—.l——l----vl--'-'-"-—l--ll---—"\-l'-—-"'l'—_-q--‘-F--

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this jd*"-*'

day of _57/’ | , o?&f'é . before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, pefsonally appeared

%a%ﬁ% P Botlan - Stacy K (ofrgarz

the Affiant(syherein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notariai Seal

L
. -ir{.r
—
o T P —
,"\;‘ '.4 -/ L "':*
s .," r

5 Notary Public
S T Ul S /Y
S I nT ‘Lz My Commission Expires // Jé
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NOTARY PUBLIC STATE QF MARY;AIQ‘JGEEE’
My Commission Expires November 14,
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Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 2 | Peron UbPet.Coon ™ '
which is presently zoned DA 3.5 Hroretorey AL-ES

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) 101, {. A -~ Jw P ev wit {- 2 PNﬁQ Sca{

c?ragﬂ V{?Jccﬂlu;ﬂ (deck) ‘-lia zlzwe, q rear )/am/( 5'3{‘104““ as c.{ose as 20 Fe;j"
;.r_; ,!i.Bv!j ::*A _Hﬂﬂ- ,/wu'm{m'?( ?6 25} .».:nnof 1{& ameno/ ’Ml_.:_ Fﬁ;q,{ Deue {avomw]"
P’am qlt R:‘LM'W* Pra’oeﬂl?ri ,af‘ I on (7 | S

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County; to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

4 " 1

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribéd by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning taw for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee; Legal Owner(s):
Tiqo¥ P - CofFrup)

Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Pri

Sighature Signature
. CofFFrvan)

Address Telephone No. %/ _
City State . Zip Code %% (oS -G 4323_
Attorney For Petitioner: 2i Perrns T bt Coont  (yw) 5384233

o Address Telephone No.

RACHMorE. Uk ails 24237
Name - Type or Print City . ' State Zip Code
Representative to be Contacted:

Sighature
Company . Name
Address Telephone No. ' Address ~ | Telephone Na.
City State Zip Code . City State Zip Code

— g—— g — - e ——— T PR
P ™. s ey e e ey ey e

A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner u@éltimﬁ Cmﬁy,
this day of _ . that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearting, advertised, as required:by the zoning
regulations of Baitimore County and that the property be reposted. . > - NI
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Zoning Commissioner of BaltimureECqur}iy
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Afﬁd avit in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at . ﬁ%l PepRY /21065- CoulT
ress
éaqan/uma+ AN oD 2t2377

City State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

WE Woud AERUVEST PEAUISSIan TO EXTEUVD 001 RECK. Faor ocon HoasE ((6FEED)
10 THE LETwiNAle WAL ALy a0 o0l HoLSE  BEHIND S40 o (S A L
Alltox ey 20-2S FEET HIGH. THEAE 4N AE. po OTHAL USE Aok of

SA10O HICLL TMEAL fenl wWhE AEQUEST 4 UAUAVCE TR Geeod US 7o U LR
TUE posT USE OF THAE ¢ruive SPALE ofF awh Rack Yyarn .

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

T (AT P . CofFfres)

Signature

Name - Type or PAn

@—-'ﬂ-—ﬂ-—--d--—ﬂ--.--—‘---.-—-—-h-—--—Ir-----H-I--—‘-—-I-—-—'—--——l'-—-ll-—---'-l'-Fﬂ——‘-ﬁ‘----—-——-——-—ﬂ--

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

|\ HEREBY CERTIFY, this /0’4-' day of d&%ﬁ&é m . before me, a Notary Public of the State
nally appeared

of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid,

pe
sﬂﬁ@%L/ (ran 4+ Facey A Cfrars
the Affiant{s)Aerein, personally known or satisfactori identified to me as such Affiant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

- -* J-

“ : -
*‘n. , S g -t '{,I-
oy - ."l" e el f -
xl‘l" __-ll-" ‘---'I,, Jflql ﬁ-
ﬂ! - i &+ - J
-

S* - - i
R R N A Notary Public
5 s e Tl =
2 I e IME My Commission Expires /7 7%
ERC- SRRV
REVRT0280t 7 . §
s, "o ., R PL-‘ {‘1
e JTRONTS TINA ALDERSON

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF
(P MARYLA
My Commission Expires November 14, 2%?)6




Zoning Description for 21 Perry Ridge Court.

Beginning at a point on the East side of Perry Ridge Court which is 50 feet wide at the
distance of 450 feet (+/-) East of the centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street,
White Marsh Road which is 60 feet wide. Being known and designated as Lot No. 11 as
shown on Plat entitled “Plat Richter Property”, which is recorded among the Land
Records of Baltimore County, Maryland in Plat Book SM No. 61, folio 137, containing
6054 square feet. Also known as 21 Perry Ridge Court and located in the 14" Election
District, 6" Councilmanic District.

I?‘e.m #/?7
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MARYLANDYD

JAMES T. SMITH, JR. . TIMOTHY M. KOTROCOQ, Director

County Executive Department of Permits and
Development Managemeni

October 17, 2006

Timothy P. Coffman
Stacey A. Coffman

21 Perry Ridge Court
Baitimore, MD 21237

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Coffman:
RE: Case Number: 07-129-A, 21 Perry Ridge Court

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on September 20, 2006.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesiiate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:amf

Enclosures

C Pecople’'s Counsel

Zoning Review | County Office Building
[1T West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 1| Towson. Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3391 | Fax 410-887-30438
‘ www. baltimorecountvmd.gov




BALTIMORE! COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kofroco, Director DATE: October 2, 2006
Department of Permuts & Development
Management |

FROM: Dennis A. Kenntdy, Supeil'visor

Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For October 2, 2006 ;
Item Nos. 07-113, 118, 120, 121, 122,
123, 124, 125, 126, 127, 128,429130,
and 133 ?/

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning 1tems
and we have no comments.

DAK:CEN:clw
cc: File
ZAC-NO COMMENTS- 10022006.doc

T L S L -




700 East Joppa Road
Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
410-887-4500

County Office Building, Room 111 October 4, 2006
Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204 |

ATTENTION: Zoning Review Planners
Distribution Meeting Of: October 2, 2006

Ttem Number(s): 113

[

Pursuant to your request, the referenced plan(s) have been reviewed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

1. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

Lieutenant Roland P Bosley Jr.
Fire Marshal's Office
410-887-4881 ((C)443-829-2946
M5-1102F

co: File

QO,%) R e lo poaa ™ Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
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TMENT OF PERMITS AND DEV‘)F’MENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEF.

|
ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES
— = YARANYE INFURNIANIUN sAEET AND DATES

Case Number 07-| [2¢g | -A Address __ 2| Perr/y' F&;{}@ Court

Contact Person: ch{a{ Ouva H - Phone Number: 410-887-3391

Planner, Please Print Your Name

Filing Date: WC Posting Date: [0/ (/p¢ Closing Date:* fo/ (6 42;—,

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the Sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the

property on or before the posting date noted above. .It should remain.there through the closing
date.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file

a formal request for a public hearing: Please understand that even if .there is no forma!
request for a public hearing, the process is not:compiete on the ciosing date. = - |

3. 'ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief, (b) deny the requested relief, or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification

(typically within-7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be maiied to you by First Class mail.

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to- a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally

poste#, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office. | .

(Detach Along Dotted Line)

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is ft:;;ﬂﬁ:\:éign Poster Only

USE THE ADMINISTRATIVEl VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 07-{ (29 l-A Address Zi. Perr}/ 'Rﬂfﬂﬁ ng‘{'

Petitioner's Name T;’m [ and STc AT me Telephone Yi0 G¢§ 9027

Posting Date: e/ /o¢ Closing Date: (o /e /o

Wording for Sign: _To Permit 4 P_miaﬂf_é[ 'o.mﬂ ;as:q,'EQf:eia (d“k) to have a vedy
%Md jc+'0ﬁok Gﬁ_.&‘ﬂ&c_m_mmf wm_liew dlh_'a_i_ _M. ‘Zﬁ=2-5';

! i
cm?( ?La mnma( le Ff""lﬂ/ D(.\L\zzn{a_emﬂi‘ P'ﬁm . R&_d:l_tc.*“ Ezq@mf%_hf_ﬁ_ug_

WCR - Revised 6/25/04

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

:




DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Requlations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

tem Number or Case Number: _ O 7- /29 - A
Petitioner: Tinmg =+ SpaceyY CorFudn)
Address or Location: 2! PERILY {LdeE (oonT

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

Name: Timonriy P CofFaus

Address: 21 Penny Lokt Coon T
A LNMAE MO 21237

JE—

Telephone Number; (Y(2) 668-9023

Revised 7/11/05 - SCJ
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PLAT TO ACCOMPANY PETITION FOR ZONING [X]VARIANCE [ |SPECIAL HEARING

PROPERTY ADDRESS
SUBDIVISION NAME

2| Pepaxr RiDeE Couna—

Ric HTER m\._r%mp.w«

Lo s T e e

PLAT BOOK # bl FoLIO # 137 LoT # f1 _ SECYION #

OWNER
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SEE PAGES 5 8 6 OF .THE CHECKLIST F
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OR ADDITIONAL REQUIRED INFORMATION

VICINITY MAP

17

SCALE: § = 1000

LOCATION INFORMATION
ELECTION DISTRICT j4TH

--ei
COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT

"= 200" SCALE MAP # 081 C
ZoN!NG DK 3.E

LOT SIZE _ bosY
“ACREAGE

SQUARE FEET
PUBLIC PRIVATE

SEWER X< (]
WATER R (]

. YES NO
CHESAPEAKE BAY S

CRITICAL AREA J X
100 YEAR FLOOD PLAIN al=4d
HISTORIC PROPERTY/ - -

BUILDING 1 X

PRIOR ZONING HEARING

ZONING OFFICE USE ONLY
WED BY ITEM # CASE #

107-129-4

-15.-.
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: O@Ex@ %Q?VE D

Department of Permits and
Development Management

0CT - 3 2006
FROM:  AmoldF. Pa Kellr i LONING COMMISSIONER

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 7-129- Administrative Vanance
The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.

For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Laurie Hay in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared By: A R [ Tredrone F

Division Chief: , N

CM/LL

WADEVREVIZALY- 120 doc
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